GIRORAMI NEW 8
®
SPARE PARTS BOOK
®
®
                                         GIRORAMI NEW 8
How to order spare parts :
The following pages contains the list of spare parts.
• The first column indicates the spare part position in the drawing.
• The second columns indicates the spare part code.
• The third column indicates the quantity of parts each drawing.
• The fourth column indicates the description of the spare part.
• The last column indicates the size (unit of measure) of the spare part.
The code contains the information about each spare part, as shown below.
To order spare parts simnply indicate the relative code and quantity.
Of course, further details (description, size) would allow us to avoid any mistakes.
®
TAB. 1  GN 8 BL
®
TAB 01
Pos. Code Q.ty Description Measure Pos. Code Q.ty Description Measure
1 1855.0 1 Regulation bar and shock absorber 18 0041.0 1 Right tubolar
2 1100.0 2 Pin with lace 19 0066.0 1 Pin Ø 22
3 0098.0 1 Elastic pin Ø 6x45 20 0219.0 1 Pin Ø 12
4 0049.0 1 Pin Ø 22 21 0074.0 1 Small stand
5 0044.0 2 Pin Ø 22 22 0040.0 1 Left tubolar
6 0039.0 1 Drawbar 24 0054.0 1 Pin Ø 22
7 0088.0 1 Self locking nut MA 12 25 1137.0 1 Pin with lace
8 0032.0 1 Washer Ø 12 26 0056.0 1 Pin Ø 22
9 1168.0 1 Cardan support 27 0067.0 6 Elastic pin Ø 6x30
10 0321.0 1 Bolt M 12x35 28 1824.0 1 Cover
11 0210.0 1 Two point pin 29 0737.0 2 Washer Ø 8
12 1179.0 2 Elastic pin Ø 8x50 30 0231.0 2 Bolt M 8x20
13 0209.0 1 Rocker 31 0042.0 1 Gearbox support
17 0043.0 1 Top tie rod 32 1901.0 1 Three point pin
GIRORAMI NEW 8 FRAME
�
®
TAB. 2 GN 8
®
GIRORAMI NEW 8 AXLE TAB 02
�
Posit. Code Quantity Description Measure
1 a 0099.0 1 Right wheel stud
1 b 1801.0 1 Left wheel stud
2 0361.0 2 Washer Ø 30
3 a 1861.0 1 Narrow axle 140-160
3 b 1802.0 1 Broad axle 180-240
4 0097.0 2 Bush Øi 30
5 0098.0 2 Elastic pin Ø 6x45
6 0101.0 2 Complete wheel
6 a 0105.0 2 Tire
6 b 0120.0 2 Disk with bearings
7 0108.0 2 Dust cover
8 0886.0 2 Self locking nut MA 16
9 0100.0 2 Dust cover
®
TAB. 3 GN 8
®
GIRORAMI NEW 8 BL TRANSMISSION TAB 03
�
Posit. Code Quantity Description Measure
1 1860.0 1 Cardan shaft with clutch 8213200
2 1811.0 1 Cardan shaft 8200204
3 1115.0 2 Bracket
4 1122.0 2 Joint protection
5 0011.0 2 Snap ring E 35
6 0076.0 2 Radial bearing 6207-2RS1
7 0077.0 1 Shaft
8 0078.0 1 Support
9 1897.0 1 Cardan protection
10 1119.0 2 Bolt M 8x25
11 1117.0 6 Bolt M 6x15
12 1879.0 1 Bolt M 18x70
13 0079.0 1 Bolt M 16x40
14 0080.0 1 Self locking nut MA 18
15 0234.0 2 Self locking nut MA 8